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Campaign Finance Receipts
«& Expenditures Report
10/28/2024

Governmental Ethics Commission
901 S. Kansas Ave.
Topeka,KS66612

Office (785) 296-4219
Fax (785) 296-2548
ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing Termination Report

Campaign Finance Candidate Name:Kyler T Sweely

Filing Report Address: 306th E 7th Ave

Address2:

City: Hutchinson Zip: 67501 County: Reno

Home Phone: Business Phone:

Office Sought: State Representative District: 102

SUMMARY (covering the period from 7/26/2024 through 10/24/2024)

1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD

2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD

4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD

6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS

(Schedule A) view/print

(Add Lines 1 and 2)

(Schedule C) view/print

Subtract Line 4 from 3)

(Schedule B) view/print

(Schedule D) view/print

$605.61

$13,840.60

$14,446.21

$12,479.77

$1,966.44

$0.00

$0.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my
knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a
false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 10/28/2024 11:10:17 PM
Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Kyler T Sweely
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SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Kyler T Sweely

Date

10/11/24

10/09/24

10/09/24

10/09/24

10/09/24

10/03/24

10/02/24

09/23/24

09/23/24

09/23/24

09/17/24

09/17/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Kansas Committee for
Rural Electrification

PO Box 790
Meade KS 67864

Timothy J. O'C Garvey
Revocable Tmst

300 W Douglas STE 1050
Wichita KS 67202

Stuart & Frances Conklin

2505 Hawthorne LN
Hutchinson KS 67502

Koch,Inc
PO Box 5020
Wichita KS 67201

Cheryl Thompson
PO Box 543
Hutchinson K.S 67504

Paul & Debra Waggoner
600 E 73rd Ave
Hutchinson KS 67502

Docs PAC
PO Box 26141
Alexandria VA 22313

Earl & Molly McVicker
2300 Heartland Dr
Manhattan KS 66503

Great Plains PAC
PO Box 1084
Salina KS 67402

Venture Corporation
PO Box 1466
Great Bend KS 67530

Kansas Truth PAC
13000 SW Santa Fe Lake
Rd
Augusta KS 67010

Tim D. Nordell
PO Box 337
Sedan KS 67361

Type of Payment

Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds,
Other

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

Business Owner

Business Owner

Retired

Business Owner

Business Owner

Retired

Amount

$500.001

$500.001

$500.00

$500.00

$20.00

$250.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.001



09/12/24

09/12/24

09/12/24

09/12/24

09/12/24

09/12/24

09/12/24

09/10/24

08/26/24

08/26/24

08/15/24

08/15/24

08/15/24

08/09/24

08/07/24

Robert & Inger Awerkamp
812WLocustSt
Saint Mary's KS 66536

Francis & Shannon

Awerkamp
807 W Linn St
St Marys KS 66536

Louise Anna Awerkamp -
Revocable Trust
PO Box 62
St Marys KS 66536

Keep Kansas Red PAC
9634 E Clubhouse Ct
Wichita KS 67226

Traditional Trucking Corp.
PO Box 37
Belvue KS 66407

The Onyx Collection
PO Box 37
Belvue KLS 66407

Center for Change
933NTopekaSt
Wichita KS 67214

Adam & Ellen Beren

1739NDuckcrossCV
Wichita KS 67206

Justm D Hill Jr
735 Broadview Dr
Lawrence KS 66044

Mark & Karissa Dugan
BOON 189th CirW
Goddard KS 67052

GOPAC Election Fund
1201WilsonBlvd.Ste
2110
Arlington VA 22209

Freedom Aviation LLC
5 N Buhler Rd
Hutchinson KS 67501

Kansas Optometric PAC
532 SW Van Buren ST
STE 100
Topeka KS 66603

The Kansas Chamber PAC

534 S Kansas Ave Suite
1400
Topeka KS 66603

Christie Kriegshauser
15208 W 154th St.

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

E Funds

E Funds

Manufacturing

Manufacturing

Manufacturing

Business Owner

Business Owner

Business Owner

Political Affairs

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$400.00

$1,000.00

$500.00

$250.00

$500.00

$250.00

$200.00

$485.30

$485.30!



07/29/24

Olathe KS 66062

Welcome Home LLC
5111 South Meridian Ave
Wichita KS 67217

Check $500.00

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD

$13840.60

$0
$0
$0

$13840.60
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SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate:

Date

10/24/24

10/21/24

10/18/24

10/17/24

10/16/24

10/15/24

10/11/24

10/01/24

09/30/24

09/16/24

(yler T Sweely

Name and Address

Misc. Expense Unitemized
Not Available
Not Available NA

Axiom Capital LLC
800 W 47th Street STE 200
Kansas City MO 64112

Eagle Radio Inc
825 N Main St
Hutchinson KS 67501

Applebees
1609 E 17thAve
Hutchinson KS 67501

Bedrock Data Solutions

800 W 47th Street STE 200
Kansas City MO 64112

Titan Signs
1455 S Washington Ave
Wichita KS 67211

Axiom Capital LLC
800 W 47th Street STE 200
Kansas City MO 64112

Chilis
1801E17thAve
Hutchinson KS 67501

Titan Signs
1455 S Washington Ave
Wichita KS 67211

Josh Biby
Mot Available
Not Available NA

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement

Miscellaneous

Printing Mailer

Radio/TVAds

Meeting/Travel Business Dinner

Fundraising Expenses Text Campaign

Yard signs

Consultant Fee

Meeting/Travel Business Lunch

Yard signs

Printing T Shirts

Amount

$356.17

$4,519.00

$1,170.00

$57.75

$265.35

$494.50

$2,000.00

$81.71

$741.75

$165.001



09/04/24

08/28/24

08/22/24

08/01/24

Superior Rubber Stamp
2725 E Douglas Ave
Wichita KS 67211

The Stonebridge Group LLC
900 N Point Parkway Ste 225
Alpahretta GA 30005

Axiom Capital LLC
800 W 47th Street STE 200
Kansas City MO 64112

Eagle Radio Inc
825 N Main St
Hutchinson KS 67501

Supplies Stamp

Electronics/Computers Website Creation

/ Text Campaign

Printing Door Hanger

Radio/TV Radio Ad

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD

$55.58i

$630.96

$1,582.00

$360.00

$12479.77

$0

$12479.77
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