Print this form or Go Back



Campaign Finance Receipts & Expenditures Report 10/28/2024

Governmental Ethics Commission 901 S. Kansas Ave. Topeka, KS 66612 Office (785) 296-4219 Fax (785) 296-2548 ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing at Amended Filing

Termination Report

Campaign Finance Candidate Name:Kyler T Sweely Filing Report Address: 306th E 7th Ave Address2: City: Hutchinson Zip: 67501 County: Reno Home Phone: Business Phone: Office Sought: State Representative District: 102

SUMMARY (covering the period from 7/26/2024 through 10/24/2024)

	\$605.61
(Schedule A) <u>view/print</u>	\$13,840.60
(Add Lines 1 and 2)	\$14,446.21
(Schedule C) <u>view/print</u>	\$12,479.77
Subtract Line 4 from 3)	\$1,966.44
(Schedule B) <u>view/print</u>	\$0.00
(Schedule D) <u>view/print</u>	\$0.00
	(Add Lines 1 and 2) (Schedule C) <u>view/print</u> Subtract Line 4 from 3) (Schedule B) <u>view/print</u>

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 10/28/2024 11:10:17 PM Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Kyler T Sweely

Print this form or Go Back

SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Kyler T Sweely

	Name and Address	Type of Payment	Occupation of	
Date	of Contributor	Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds, Other	Individual Giving More Than \$150	Amount
10/11/24	Kansas Committee for Rural Electrification PO Box 790 Meade KS 67864	Check		\$500.00
10/09/24	Timothy J. O'C Garvey Revocable Trust 300 W Douglas STE 1050 Wichita KS 67202	Check	Business Owner	\$500.00
10/09/24	Stuart & Frances Conklin 2505 Hawthorne LN Hutchinson KS 67502	Check	Business Owner	\$500.00
10/09/24	Koch, Inc PO Box 5020 Wichita KS 67201	Check		\$500.00
10/09/24	Cheryl Thompson PO Box 543 Hutchinson KS 67504	Check	Retired	\$20.00
10/03/24	Paul & Debra Waggoner 600 E 73rd Ave Hutchinson KS 67502	Check	Business Owner	\$250.00
10/02/24	Docs PAC PO Box 26141 Alexandria VA 22313	Check		\$500.00
09/23/24	Earl & Molly McVicker 2300 Heartland Dr Manhattan KS 66503	Check	Business Owner	\$500.00
09/23/24	Great Plains PAC PO Box 1084 Salina KS 67402	Check		\$500.00
09/23/24	Venture Corporation PO Box 1466 Great Bend KS 67530	Check		\$500.00
09/17/24	Kansas Truth PAC 13000 SW Santa Fe Lake Rd Augusta KS 67010	Check		\$500.00
09/17/24	Tim D. Nordell PO Box 337 Sedan KS 67361	Check	Retired	\$500.00

09/12/24	Robert & Inger Awerkamp 812 W Locust St Saint Mary's KS 66536	Check	Manufacturing	\$1,000.00
09/12/24	Francis & Shannon Awerkamp 807 W Linn St St Marys KS 66536	Check	Manufacturing	\$1,000.00
09/12/24	Louise Anna Awerkamp - Revocable Trust PO Box 62 St Marys KS 66536	Check	Manufacturing	\$500.00
09/12/24	Keep Kansas Red PAC 9634 E Clubhouse Ct Wichita KS 67226	Check		\$500.00
09/12/24	Traditional Trucking Corp. PO Box 37 Belvue KS 66407	Check		\$500.00
09/12/24	The Onyx Collection PO Box 37 Belvue KS 66407	Check		\$500.00
09/12/24	Center for Change 933 N Topeka St Wichita KS 67214	Check		\$400.00
09/10/24	Adam & Ellen Beren 1739 N Duckcross CV Wichita KS 67206	Check	Business Owner	\$1,000.00
08/26/24	Justin D Hill Jr 735 Broadview Dr Lawrence KS 66044	Check	Business Owner	\$500.00
08/26/24	Mark & Karissa Dugan 300 N 189th Cir W Goddard KS 67052	Check	Business Owner	\$250.00
08/15/24	GOPAC Election Fund 1201 Wilson Blvd. Ste 2110 Arlington VA 22209	Check		\$500.00
08/15/24	Freedom Aviation LLC 5 N Buhler Rd Hutchinson KS 67501	Check		\$250.00
08/15/24	Kansas Optometric PAC 632 SW Van Buren ST STE 100 Topeka KS 66603	Check		\$200.00
08/09/24	The Kansas Chamber PAC 534 S Kansas Ave Suite 1400 Topeka KS 66603	E Funds		\$485.30
08/07/24	Christie Kriegshauser 15208 W 154th St.	E Funds	Political Affairs	\$485.30

	Olathe KS 66062			
07/29/24	Welcome Home LLC 5111 South Meridian Ave Wichita KS 67217	Check		\$500.00
Total Itemized Receipts for Period		\$13840.60		
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)		\$0		
Sale of Polit	tical Materials (Unitemized)		and a source of the entropy of the second of the second second second second second second second second second	\$0
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known		\$0		
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD		\$13840.60		

Print this form or Go Back

SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Kyler T Sweely

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
10/24/24	Misc. Expense Unitemized Not Available Not Available NA	Miscellaneous	\$356.17
10/21/24	Axiom Capital LLC 800 W 47th Street STE 200 Kansas City MO 64112	Printing Mailer	\$4,519.00
10/18/24	Eagle Radio Inc 825 N Main St Hutchinson KS 67501	Radio/TV Ads	\$1,170.00
10/17/24	Applebees 1609 E 17th Ave Hutchinson KS 67501	Meeting/Travel Business Dinner	\$57.75
10/16/24	Bedrock Data Solutions 800 W 47th Street STE 200 Kansas City MO 64112	Fundraising Expenses Text Campaign	\$265.35
10/15/24	Titan Signs 1455 S Washington Ave Wichita KS 67211	Yard signs	\$494.50
10/11/24	Axiom Capital LLC 800 W 47th Street STE 200 Kansas City MO 64112	Consultant Fee	\$2,000.00
10/01/24	Chilis 1801 E 17th Ave Hutchinson KS 67501	Meeting/Travel Business Lunch	\$81.71
09/30/24	Titan Signs 1455 S Washington Ave Wichita KS 67211	Yard signs	\$741.75
09/16/24	Josh Biby Not Available Not Available NA	Printing T Shirts	\$165.00

TOTAL EXPE	\$12479.77		
Total Unitem	\$0		
Total Itemized Expenditures This Period			\$12479.77
08/01/24	Eagle Radio Inc 825 N Main St Hutchinson KS 67501	Radio/TV Radio Ad	\$360.00
08/22/24	Axiom Capital LLC 800 W 47th Street STE 200 Kansas City MO 64112	Printing Door Hanger	\$1,582.00
08/28/24	The Stonebridge Group LLC 900 N Point Parkway Ste 225 Alpahretta GA 30005	Electronics/Computers Website Creation / Text Campaign	\$630.96
09/04/24	Superior Rubber Stamp 2725 E Douglas Ave Wichita KS 67211	Supplies Stamp	\$55.58

Print this form or Go Back